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Other support services 

If you need help now there are other support 

services that can help you. 

The Child Protection Helpline can help if 

you are worried about the safety of a child. 

You can call them on 13 21 11. 
13 21 11 

The Kids Helpline gives free support on the 

phone to young people from 5 to 25 years old. 

1800 551 800 
You can call them on 1800 551 800. 
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Law Access NSW can give you legal 

information and support to find legal help. 

1800 888 529 
You can call them on 1300 888 529. 

The Disaster Welfare Assistance Line can 

help if you have been through a disaster. 

1800 018 444 

A disaster is when something bad happens 

like a big fire or flood. 

You can call the Disaster Welfare Assistance 

Line on 1800 018 444. 
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The Domestic Violence Line can support 

you if you are a woman going through 

domestic violence. 

Domestic violence is when a partner or 

family member hurts you. 

1800 656 463 
You can call the Domestic Violence Line on 

1800 656 463. 
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The NSW Ageing and Disability Abuse 
Helpline helps keep adults with disability and 

older people safe from 

• Abuse 

• Neglect 

• Exploitation. 
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Abuse is when someone hurts you very bad. 

Neglect is when someone does not give you 

the care you need. 

Exploitation is when someone uses you to 

get something from you like money. 

1800 628 221 

You can call them on 1800 628 221. 
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13 11 14 

Lifeline gives free phone support to anyone 

who needs to talk to someone. 

You can call them on 13 11 14. 

Jury Service Enquiries can answer any 

questions you have about being in a jury. 

1300 722 574 

A jury is a group of people in court who 

decide if someone is guilty or innocent. 

You can call Jury Service Enquiries on 

1300 722 574. 
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The NSW Sexual Violence Helpline gives 

free support to anyone who has been through 

sexual assault. 

Sexual assault is when someone does 

sexual things to you that you do not want. 

You can call the NSW Sexual Violence 

Helpline on 1800 424 017. 

1800 424 017 
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The Rainbow Sexual Domestic and Family 
Violence Helpline supports LGBTQA+ 
people who have been through domestic or 

family violence. 

LGBTQA+ means the different ways people 

can love and feel about who they are. 

You can call the Rainbow Sexual Domestic and 

Family Violence Helpline on 1800 497 212. 

1800 497 212 
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131 450 

Step Together gives support to stop people 

doing very bad things like terrorist attacks. 

A terrorist attack is when someone tries to 

hurt people for what they believe in. 

You can call Step Together on 1800 875 204. 

The Translating and Interpreting Service can 

support you to speak to someone in your language. 

You can call them on 131 450. 

Council for Intellectual Disability made this document Easy Read. CID for short. 
You need to ask CID if you want to use any pictures in this document. 
You can contact CID at business@cid.org.au. 

1800 875 204 
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